Daily Congressional Record Corrections for 2015

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections April 13, 2015 through September 24, 2015)

Senate

On page D368, April 13, 2015, the following language appears: Special Report entitled "Report of the Select SelectCommittee on Intelligence Covering the Period January 3, 2013, to January 5, 2015.". (S. Rept. No. 114–8)

On page S2164, April 14, 2015, in the middle column, the following language appears: . . . progress, Cynthia Burwell, . . .

On page S2175, April 14, 2015, in the third column, under the heading AMENDMENTS SUB-MITTED AND PROPOSED, the following language appears: SA 1115. Mr. BENNET (for himself, Ms. WARREN, Mr. MENENDEZ, Mr. REED, Mrs. SHAHEEN, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Ms. BALDWIN, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, and Ms. MIKULSKI) proposed an amendment to the bill H.R. 2, supra.

On page S2371, April 23, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: Three-fifths of the Senators duly chosen and sworn having voted in the affirmative, the motion is agreed to.

On page D452, April 28, 2015, the following language appears: Neffinger Nomination—Referral:

On page S2505, April 29, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: . . . {Mr. VITTER}, for himself and Mr. CARDIN, proposes . . .

On page S2591, April 30, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: JEFFREY G. BENSTON The online Record has been corrected to read: Special Report entitled "Report of the Select Committee on Intelligence Covering the Period January 3, 2013, to January 5, 2015.". (S. Rept. No. 114–8)

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . progress, Sylvia Burwell, . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: SA 1115. Mr. BENNET (for himself, Mr. BROWN, Ms. STABENOW, Mr. WYDEN, Mr. CASEY, Mr. REID, Ms. WARREN, Mr. MENENDEZ, Mr. REED, Mrs. SHAHEEN, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Ms. BALDWIN, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, and Ms. MIKULSKI) proposed an amendment to the bill H.R. 2, supra.

The online Record has been corrected to read: The motion is agreed to.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Neffenger Nomination—Referral:

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . {Mr. VITTER} proposes . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: JEFFREY G. BENTSON families from immigrant visa fees in certain situations On page D493, May 5, 2015, the following language appears: Day of Recognition for Ebola Orphans: Committee on the Judiciary was discharged from further consideration of S. Res. 155, establishing May 2, 2015, as a Day of Recognition for Ebola Orphans to express support for the children and families affected by the 2014 Ebola outbreak in West Africa by promoting awareness of the children of West Africa who have been orphaned by the 2014 Ebola epidemic, celebrating those who have recognized and are working to fulfill the needs of children, and encouraging the people of the United States to continue to support the people of West Africa, and the resolution was then agreed to. Page S2658

On page S2685, May 6, 2015, in the second column, the following language appears: . . . uniform size and weight limits, . . .

On page S2850, May 13, 2015, in the first column, under the beading INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS, the following language appears: L. Kinnard Department of Veterans Affairs Community Based Outpatient Clinic; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

On page S2975, May 18, 2015, in the third column, the following appears: SA 1343. Mr. HATCH submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. SA 1344. Mr. HATCH submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. SA 1345. Mr. HATCH submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table.

On page S2998, May 18, 2015, in the second column, the following language appears: SA 1343. Mr. HATCH submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to provide for a right to an administrative appeal relating to adverse determinations of tax-exempt status of certain organizations; which was ordered to lie on the table; as follows: The online Record has been corrected to read: Day of Recognition for Ebola Orphans: Committee on the Judiciary was discharged from further consideration of S. Res. 155, establishing May 2, 2015, as a Day of Recognition for Ebola Orphans to express support for the children and families affected by the 2014 Ebola outbreak in West Africa by promoting awareness of the children of West Africa who have been orphaned by the 2014 Ebola epidemic, celebrating those who have recognized and are working to fulfill the needs of those children, and encouraging the people of the United States to continue to support the people of West Africa, and the resolution was then agreed to. Page S2658

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . uniform size and capacity, . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: L. Kinnard Department of Veterans Affairs Community Based Outpatient Clinic; to the Committee on Veterans Affairs.

The online Record has been corrected to read: SA 1343. Mr. SANDERS submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. SA 1344. Mr. SANDERS submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. SA 1345. Mr. SANDERS submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, supra; which was ordered to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table.

The online Record has been corrected to read: SA 1343. Mr. SANDERS submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to provide for a right to an administrative appeal relating to adverse determinations of tax-exempt status of certain organizations; which was ordered to lie on the table; as follows: On page S2998, May 18, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: SA 1344. Mr. HATCH submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to provide for a right to an administrative appeal relating to adverse determinations of tax-exempt status of certain organizations; which was ordered to lie on the table; as follows:

On page S2998, May 18, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: SA 1345. Mr. HATCH submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to provide for a right to an administrative appeal relating to adverse determinations of tax-exempt status of certainorganizations; which was ordered to lie on the table; as follows:

On page S3060, May 19, 2015, in the first column, under the beading SUBMISSION OF CON-CURRENT AND SENATE RESOLUTIONS, the following language appears: By Mr. DAINES (for himself, Mr. REED, Mr. DURBIN, Mr. KIRK, Mr. HEINRICH, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. UDALL, Mr. DON-NELLY, and Mr. SCHUMER):

On page S3071, May 19, 2015, in the first column, under the beading SENATE RESOLUTION 182, the following language appears: By Mr. DAINES (for himself, Mr. REED, Mr. DURBIN, Mr. KIRK, Mr. HEINRICH, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. UDALL, . . .

On page S3183, May 20, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: By Mr. LEAHY (for himself and Mr. GRASSLEY): S. 1402. A bill to allow acceleration certificates awarded under the Patents for Humanity Program to be transferable; to the Committee on the Judiciary.

On page S3201, May 21, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: MEASURE PLACED ON THE CALENDAR — H.R. 2053

On page S3237, May 21, 2015, in the first column, the following language appears: *Mary Catherine Phee, of Illinois, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of South Sudan. *Matthew T. McGuire, of the District of The online Record has been corrected to read: SA 1344. Mr. SANDERS submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to provide for a right to an administrative appeal relating to adverse determinations of tax-exempt status of certain organizations; which was ordered to lie on the table; as follows:

The online Record has been corrected to read: SA 1345. Mr. SANDERS submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to provide for a right to an administrative appeal relating to adverse determinations of tax-exempt status of certain organizations; which was ordered to lie on the table; as follows:

The online Record has been corrected to read: By Mr. BROWN (for himself, Mr. REED, Mr. DUR-BIN, Mr. KIRK, Mr. HEINRICH, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. UDALL, Mr. DONNELLY, and Mr. SCHUMER):

The online Record has been corrected to read: By Mr. BROWN (for himself, Mr. REED, Mr. DUR-BIN, Mr. KIRK, Mr. HEINRICH, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. UDALL, . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: By Mr. LEAHY (for bimself and Mr. GRASSLEY): S. 1402. A bill to allow acceleration certificates awarded under the Patents for Humanity Program to be transferable; to the Committee on the Judiciary.

The online Record has been corrected to read: MEASURE PLACED ON THE CALENDAR — H.R. 2353

The online Record has been corrected to read: *Mary Catherine Phee, of Illinois, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of South Sudan. (The financial disclosure information for Mary Catherine Phee may be found on page S3309 of the May 22, 2015, Congressional Record.) *Matthew T. McGuire, of the District of On page S3237, May 21, 2015, in the third column, under the beading INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS, the following language appears: S. 1430. A bill to improve the ability of the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, the Coast Guard, and costal States to sustain healthy ocean and coastal ecosystems by maintaining and sustaining their capabilities relating to oil spill preparedness, prevention, response, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

On page S3292, May 22, 2015, in the first column, the following language appears: . . . on agreeing to amendment No. 1141, as modified.

On page \$3292, May 22, 2015, in the middle column, the following language appears: The amendment (No. 1141), as modified, was agreed to.

On page S3311, May 22, 2015, in the first column, under the heading AMENDMENTS SUB-MITTED AND PROPOSED, the following language appears: SA 1439. Mr. DAINES submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table.

On page S3314, May 23, 2015, in the header, the following language appears: May 23, 2014

On page S3315, May 23, 2015, in the header, the following language appears: May 23, 2014

On page S3316, May 23, 2015, in the header, the following language appears: May 23, 2014

On page S3317, May 23, 2015, in the header, the following language appears: May 23, 2014

On page S3318, May 23, 2015, in the beader, the following language appears: May 23, 2014 The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 1430. A bill to improve the ability of the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, the Coast Guard, and coastal States to sustain healthy ocean and coastal ecosystems by maintaining and sustaining their capabilities relating to oil spill preparedness, prevention, response, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . on agreeing to amendment No. 1411, as modified.

The online Record has been corrected to read: The amendment (No. 1411), as modified, was agreed to.

The online Record has been corrected to read: SA 1439. Mr. DAINES submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1221 proposed by Mr. HATCH to the bill H.R. 1314, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. SA 1440. Mr. SANDERS submitted an amendment intended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 2048, to reform the authorities of the Federal Government to require the production of certain business records, conduct electronic surveillance, use pen registers and trap and trace devices, and use other forms of information gathering for foreign intelligence, counterterrorism, and criminal purposes, and for other purposes; which was ordered to lie on the table.

The online Record has been corrected to read: May 23, 2015

The online Record has been corrected to read: May 23, 2015

The online Record has been corrected to read: May 23, 2015

The online Record has been corrected to read: May 23, 2015

The online Record has been corrected to read: May 23, 2015 On page D637, June 3, 2015, the following language appears: Pending: McCain Amendment No. 1463, in the nature of a substitute. Page S3642 Reed (for Bennet) Amendment No. 1540 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require the Comptroller General of the United States to brief and submit a report to Congress on the administration and oversight by the Department of Veterans Affairs of contracts for the design and construction of major medical facility projects. Page S3661

On page S3776, June 4, 2015, in the second column, the following language appears: S. 1518. A bill to make exclusive the authority of the Federal Government to regulate the labeling of products made in the United States and introduced in interstate or foreign commerce, and for other purposes. The online Record has been corrected to read: Pending: McCain Amendment No. 1463, in the nature of a substitute. Pages S3642–57 Reed (for Bennet) Amendment No. 1540 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require the Comptroller General of the United States to brief and submit a report to Congress on the administration and oversight by the Department of Veterans Affairs of contracts for the design and construction of major medical facility projects. Pages S3661–66

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 1518. A bill to make exclusive the authority of the Federal Government to regulate the labeling of products made in the United States and introduced in interstate or foreign commerce, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

On page D647, June 4, 2015, the following language appears: Reed (for Bennet) Amendment No. 1540 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require the Comptroller General of the United States to brief and submit a report to Congress on the administration and oversight by the Department of Veterans Affairs of contracts for the design and construction of major medical facility projects. Pages \$3734, \$3736-37 By 48 yeas to 44 nays (Vote No. 204), Tillis Amendment No. 1506 (to Amendment No. 1463), to provide for the stationing of C-130 H aircraft avionics previously modified by the Avionics Modernization Program (AMP) in support of daily training and contingency requirements for Airborne and Special Operations Forces. Pages S3746-53, S3754-55 McCain (for Shaheen) Amendment No. 1618 (to Amendment No. 1463), of a perfecting nature. Page S3755 McCain Amendment No. 1539 (to Amendment No. 1463), to prohibit the Department of Defense from entering into contracts to facilitate payments for bonoring members of the Armed Forces at sporting events. Page S3755 McCain (for Shaheen) Amendment No. 1551 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require a study and report on the changes to the Joint Travel Regulations related to flat rate per diem for long term temporary duty travel that took effect on November 1, 2014. Pages S3755–56 McCain (for Warner) Amendment No. 1571 (to Amendment No. 1463), to express the sense of Congress on diversity among members of the Armed Forces. Page S3756 McCain (for Hoeven) Amendment No. 1484 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require a report on Air National Guard contributions to the RQ-4 Global Hawk mission. Page S3756 McCain (for Heller) Amendment No. 1511 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require additional elements in the report on the plan on the privatization of the defense commissary system. Page S3756 Rejected: By 53 yeas to 42 nays (Vote No. 203), Reed (for Shaheen) Amendment No. 1494 (to Amendment No. 1463), to revise the definition of spouse for purposes of veterans benefits in recognition of new State definitions of spouse. (A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that the amendment, having failed to achieve 60 affirmative votes, was not agreed to.) Pages S3739-40, S3753-54

The online Record has been corrected to read: Reed (for Bennet) Amendment No. 1540 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require the Comptroller General of the United States to brief and submit a report to Congress on the administration and oversight by the Department of Veterans Affairs of contracts for the design and construction of major medical facility projects. Pages S3734, S3738 By 48 yeas to 44 nays (Vote No. 204), Tillis Amendment No. 1506 (to Amendment No. 1463), to provide for the stationing of C-130 H aircraft avionics previously modified by the Avionics Modernization Program (AMP) in support of daily training and contingency requirements for Airborne and Special Operations Forces. Pages S3734, \$3754-55 McCain (for Shaheen) Amendment No. 1618 (to Amendment No. 1463), of a perfecting nature. Pages S3755-56 McCain Amendment No. 1539 (to Amendment No. 1463), to probibit the Department of Defense from entering into contracts to facilitate payments for bonoring members of the Armed Forces at sporting events. Pages \$3755-56 McCain (for Shaheen) Amendment No. 1551 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require a study and report on the changes to the Joint Travel Regulations related to flat rate per diem for long term temporary duty travel that took effect on November 1, 2014. Pages S3755-56 McCain (for Warner) Amendment No. 1571 (to Amendment No. 1463), to express the sense of Congress on diversity among members of the Armed Forces. Pages \$3755-56 McCain (for Hoeven) Amendment No. 1484 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require a report on Air National Guard contributions to the RQ-4 Global Hawk mission. Pages S3755-56 McCain (for Heller) Amendment No. 1511 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require additional elements in the report on the plan on the privatization of the defense commissary system. Pages S3755-56 Rejected: By 53 yeas to 42 nays (Vote No. 203), Reed (for Shabeen) Amendment No. 1494 (to Amendment No. 1463), to revise the definition of spouse for purposes of veterans benefits in recognition of new State definitions of spouse. (A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that the amendment, having failed to achieve 60 affirmative votes, was not agreed to.) Pages S3734, S3753-54

On page D648, June 4, 2015, the following language appears: Markey Amendment No. 1645 (to Amendment No. 1463), to express the sense of Congress that exports of crude oil to United States allies and partners should not be determined to be consistent with the national interest if those exports would increase energy prices in the United States for American consumers or businesses or increase the reliance of the United States on imported oil. Pages S3740-44

On page S3865, June 8, 2015, in the second column, under the heading AMENDMENTS SUB-MITTED AND PROPOSED, the following appears: SA 1844. Mr. BENNET submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1463 proposed by Mr. MCCAIN to the bill H.R. 1735, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table.

On page S3929, June 9, 2015, in the third column, the text beginning "That makes no sense whatsoever. It is one of the major flaws . . ." and ending inclusively on page S3930, first column, with text ending "The Patient Freedom Act does exactly that. I urge mycolleagues to support it." was inadvertently typeset in the middle of a Member's speech.

On page S3976, June 9, 2015, in the third column, under the heading ADJOURNMENT UNTIL 9:30 A.M. TOMORROW, the following appears: There being no objection, the Senate, at 6:34 p.m., adjourned until Wednesday, June 10, 2015, at 9:30 a.m. The online Record has been corrected to read: Markey Amendment No. 1645 (to Amendment No. 1463), to express the sense of Congress that exports of crude oil to United States allies and partners should not be determined to be consistent with the national interest if those exports would increase energy prices in the United States for American consumers or businesses or increase the reliance of the United States on imported oil. Pages \$3740-53

The online Record has been corrected to read: SA 1844. Mr. BENNET (for bimself and Mr. PORTMAN) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to the bill H.R. 1735, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table.

The online Record has been corrected to read so that the body of text is moved to page S3931 immediately following text ending ". . . \$64,000 for a couple. Taxpayers who earn just \$1 more than the threshold lose their entire subsidy."

The online Record has been corrected to read: There being no objection, the Senate, at 6:34 p.m., adjourned until Wednesday, June 10, 2015, at 9:30 a.m.. CONFIRMATIONS Executive nominations confirmed by the Senate June 9, 2015: IN THE ARMY The following named officers for appointment in the United States Army to the grade indicated under title 10, U.S.C., section 624: To be major general BRIG. GEN. ANTHONY C. FUNKHOUSER BRIG. GEN. DONALD E. JACKSON, JR. BRIG. GEN. KENT D. SAVRE

On page D665, June 9, 2015, the following language appears: By 46 yeas to 51 nays (Vote No. 205), Reed Amendment No. 1521 (to Amendment No. 1463), to limit the availability of amounts authorized to be appropriated for overseas contingency operations pending relief from the spending limits under the Budget Control Act of 2011. Pages \$3898-\$3905, \$3907-10 Cornyn Amendment No. 1486 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require reporting on energy security issues involving Europe and the Russian Federation, and to express the sense of Congress regarding ways the United States could help vulnerable allies and partners with energy security. Pages S3898, S3905–07 Burr/McCain Amendment No. 1921 (to Amendment No. 1569), to improve cybersecurity in the United States through enhanced sharing of information about cybersecurity threats. Page S3915

On page \$4021, June 10, 2015, in the second column, under the heading INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS, the following language appears: S. 1535. A bill to amend title 49, United States Code, to with respect to passenger motor vehicle crash avoidance information, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

On page D676, June 10, 2015, the following language appears: National Defense Authorization Act—Agreement: Senate continued consideration of H.R. 1735, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year 2016 for military activities of the Department of Defense, for military construction, and for defense activities of the Department of Energy, to prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, taking action on the following amendments proposed thereto: Page S3986 Withdrawn: Ayotte (for Kirk) Amendment No. 1986 (to the language proposed to be stricken by Amendment No. 1463), to reauthorize and reform the Export-Import Bank of the United States. (By 31 yeas to 65 nays (Vote No. 206), Senate failed to table the amendment.) Pages S4012-16, S4017-18

The online Record has been corrected to read: By 46 yeas to 51 nays (Vote No. 205), Reed Amendment No. 1521 (to Amendment No. 1463), to limit the availability of amounts authorized to be appropriated for overseas contingency operations pending relief from the spending limits under the Budget Control Act of 2011. Pages S3898-S3905, S3905–10 Cornyn Amendment No. 1486 (to Amendment No. 1463), to require reporting on energy security issues involving Europe and the Russian Federation, and to express the sense of Congress regarding ways the United States could help vulnerable allies and partners with energy security. Page S3898 Burr/McCain Amendment No. 1921 (to Amendment No. 1569), to improve cybersecurity in the United States through enhanced sharing of information about cybersecurity threats. Pages S3915-21

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 1535. A bill to amend title 49, United States Code, with respect to passenger motor vehicle crash avoidance information, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

The online Record has been corrected to read: National Defense Authorization Act—Agreement: Senate continued consideration of H.R. 1735, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year 2016 for military activities of the Department of Defense, for military construction, and for defense activities of the Department of Energy, to prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, taking action on the following amendments proposed thereto: Pages S3986-4017 Withdrawn: Ayotte (for Kirk) Amendment No. 1986 (to the language proposed to be stricken by Amendment No. 1463), to reauthorize and reform the Export-Import Bank of the United States. (By 31 yeas to 65 nays (Vote No. 206), Senate earlier failed to table the amendment.) Pages S4012-16

On page D677, June 10, 2015, the following language appears: Vitter Amendment No. 1473 (to Amendment No. 1463), to limit the retirement of Army combat units. Pages S3986, S3996, S3998 McCain (for Burr) Modified Amendment No. 1569 (to Amendment No. 1463), to improve cybersecurity in the United States through enhanced sharing of information about cybersecurity threats. Page S3986 A motion was entered to close further debate on McCain (for Burr) Modified Amendment No. 1569 (to Amendment No. 1463) (listed above), and, in accordance with the provisions of rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur on Friday, June 12, 2015. Pages S3987-92, S4016-17 During consideration of this measure today, the following action also occurred: Burr/McCain Amendment No. 1921 (to Amendment No. 1569), to improve cybersecurity in the United States through enhanced sharing of information about cybersecurity threats, rendered moot due to its incorporation into the modification of McCain (for Burr) Amendment No. 1569 (to Amendment No. 1463) (listed above). Pages S3986-87, S3996-98

The online Record has been corrected to read: Vitter Amendment No. 1473 (to Amendment No. 1463), to limit the retirement of Army combat units. Page S3986 McCain (for Burr) Modified Amendment No. 1569 (to Amendment No. 1463), to improve cybersecurity in the United States through enhanced sharing of information about cybersecurity threats. Pages S3986, S3987-92 A motion was entered to close further debate on McCain (for Burr) Modified Amendment No. 1569 (to Amendment No. 1463) (listed above), and, in accordance with the provisions of rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur on Friday, June 12, 2015. Page S4016 During consideration of this measure today, the following action also occurred: Burr/McCain Amendment No. 1921 (to Amendment No. 1569), to improve cybersecurity in the United States through enhanced sharing of information about cybersecurity threats, rendered moot due to its incorporation into the modification of McCain (for Burr) Amendment No. 1569 (to Amendment No. 1463) (listed above). Pages S3986, S3992

On page D690, June 11, 2015, the following language appears: H.R. 2250, making appropriations for the Legislative Branch for fiscal year ending September 30, 2016, with an amendment in the nature of a substitute. (S. Rept. No. 114-64) Department of Veterans Affairs Medical Center in Denver: Senate passed S. 1568, to extend the authorization to carry out the replacement of the existing medical center of the Department of Veterans Affairs in Denver, Colorado, to authorize transfers of amounts to carry out the replacement of such medical center. Page S416 National Defense Authorization Act-Agreement: Senate continued consideration of H.R. 1735, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year 2016 for military activities of the Department of Defense, for military construction, and for defense activities of the Department of Energy, to prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, taking action on the following amendments proposed thereto: Pages S4073-97 Withdrawn: McCain (for Burr) Modified Amendment No. 1569 (to Amendment No. 1463), to improve cybersecurity in the United States through enhanced sharing of information about cybersecurity threats. Pages S4077-83 Vitter Modified Amendment No. 1473 (to Amendment No. 1463), to limit the retirement of Army combat units. Pages S4073, S4075, S Reed (for Blumenthal) Modified Amendment No. 1564 (to Amendment No. 1463), to enhance protections accorded to servicemembers and their spouses. Pages *S4073, S4075–77*

On page D691, June 11, 2015, the following language appears: Lee Amendment No. 1687 (to Amendment No. 1473), to provide for the protection and recovery of the greater sage-grouse, the conservation of lesser prairie-chickens, and the removal of endangered species status for the American burying beetle. Pages S4083–84 A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that McCain (for Ernst) Amendment No. 1549 (to Amendment No. 1463) (listed above) and Reed (for Gillibrand) Amendment No. 1578 (to Amendment No. 1463) (listed above) be subject to a 60 affirmative vote threshold. Pages S4089–90 Douglas J. Kramer, of Kansas, to be Deputy Administrator of the Small Business Administration. Page S4118

On page S4135, June 15, 2015, under EC–1898, the following language appears: . . . (Docket Np. FDA–2013 . . .

On page S4135, June 15, 2015, under EC–1902, the following language appears: . . . (Docket Np. FDA–2015 . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: H.R. 2250, making appropriations for the Legislative Branch for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2016, with an amendment in the nature of a substitute. (S. Rept. No. 114-64) Department of Veterans Affairs Medical Center in Denver: Senate passed S. 1568, to extend the authorization to carry out the replacement of the existing medical center of the Department of Veterans Affairs in Denver, Colorado, to authorize transfers of amounts to carry out the replacement of such medical center. Page S4116 National Defense Authorization Act—Agreement: Senate continued consideration of H.R. 1735, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year 2016 for military activities of the Department of Defense, for military construction, and for defense activities of the Department of Energy, to prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, taking action on the following amendments proposed thereto: Pages \$4073-90 Withdrawn: McCain (for Burr) Modified Amendment No. 1569 (to Amendment No. 1463), to improve cybersecurity in the United States through enhanced sharing of information about cybersecurity threats. Pages S4073, S4089 Vitter Modified Amendment No. 1473 (to Amendment No. 1463), to limit the retirement of Army combat units. Pages S4073, S4075, S4083 Reed (for Blumenthal) Modified Amendment No. 1564 (to Amendment No. 1463), to enhance protections accorded to servicemembers and their spouses. Pages S4073, S4075-83

The online Record has been corrected to read: Lee Amendment No. 1687 (to Amendment No. 1473), to provide for the protection and recovery of the greater sage-grouse, the conservation of lesser prairie-chickens, and the removal of endangered species status for the American burying beetle. Pages S4083–88 A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that McCain (for Ernst) Amendment No. 1549 (to Amendment No. 1463) (listed above) and Reed (for Gillibrand) Amendment No. 1578 (to Amendment No. 1463) (listed above) be subject to a 60 affirmative vote threshold. Page S4089 Douglas J. Kramer, of Kansas, to be Deputy Administrator of the Small Business Administration. Pages S4070, S4118

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . (Docket No. FDA–2013 . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . (Docket No. FDA–2015 . . . On page S4206, June 16, 2015, in the second column, under the beading AMENDMENTS SUB-MITTED AND PROPOSED, the following language appears: SA 2047. Mr. McCAIN submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1463 proposed by Mr. McCAIN to the bill H.R. 1735...

On page S4206, June 16, 2015, in the third column, under the beading TEXT OF AMEND-MENTS, the following appears: SA 2047. Mr. McCAIN submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1463 proposed by Mr. McCAIN to the bill H.R. 1735...

On page D709, June 16, 2015, the following language appears: Department of Defense Appropriations Act—Cloture: Senate began consideration of the motion to proceed to consideration of H.R. 2685, making appropriations for the Department of Defense for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2016. Page S4171

On page D710, June 16, 2015, the following language appears: Record Votes: Five record votes were taken today. (Total—213) Pages S4182, S4186, S4187, S4193–94

On page S4237, June 17, 2015, in the middle column, the following language appears: The PRE-SIDING OFFICER. Mr. President, tomorrow,

On page D720, June 17, 2015, the following language appears: Ports Act Referral—Agreement: A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that S. 1519, to amend the Labor Management Relations Act, 1947 to address slowdowns, strikes, and lock-outs occurring at ports in the United States, be discharged from the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation, and be referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. Page S4249

On page S4298, June 18, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: By Mr. DAINES: S. 1633. A bill to require that the face of Federal reserve notes bear the likeness of Jeanette Rankin before the likeness of any other woman appears on a Federal reserve note, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

On page D728, June 18, 2015, the following language appears: McCain/Blunt Modified Amendment No. 1974 (to Amendment No. 1463), to express the sense of Congress on the security and protection of Iranian dissidents living in Camp Liberty, Iraq. Pages S4263–64 The online Record has been corrected to read: SA 2047. Mr. McCAIN submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1974 proposed by Mr. McCAIN to the bill H.R. 1735...

The online Record has been corrected to read: SA 2047. Mr. McCAIN submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 1974 proposed by Mr. McCAIN to the bill H.R. 1735 . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: Department of Defense Appropriations Act—Cloture: Senate began consideration of the motion to proceed to consideration of H.R. 2685, making appropriations for the Department of Defense for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2016. Pages S4171–73

The online Record has been corrected to read: Record Votes: Five record votes were taken today. (Total—213) Pages S4182, S4186, S4187, S4194

The online Record has been corrected to read: ... Mr. NELSON. Mr. President, tomorrow, ...

The online Record has been corrected to read: PORTS Act Referral—Agreement: A unanimousconsent agreement was reached providing that S. 1519, to amend the Labor Management Relations Act, 1947 to address slowdowns, strikes, and lockouts occurring at ports in the United States, be discharged from the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation, and be referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. Page S4249

The online Record has been corrected to read: By Mr. DAINES: S. 1633. A bill to require that the face of Federal Reserve Notes bear the likeness of Jeannette Rankin before the likeness of any other woman appears on a Federal Reserve Note, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

The online Record has been corrected to read: McCain/Blunt Modified Amendment No. 1974 (to Amendment No. 1463), to express the sense of Congress on the security and protection of Iranian dissidents living in Camp Liberty, Iraq. Page S4263 **O.C.32**

On page D728, June 18, 2015, the following language appears: McCain (for Fischer/Booker) Amendment No. 1825 (to Amendment No. 1463), to authorize appropriations for national security aspects of the Merchant Marine for fiscal year 2016 and 2017. Page S4265

On page D729, June 18, 2015, the following language appears: Reed (for Leaby) Amendment No. 1931 (to Amendment No. 1463), to improve the annual reports of the Chief of the National Guard Bureau on the ability of the National Guard to meets its missions. Page S4269 McCain (for Ayotte) Amendment No. 2011 (to Amendment No. 1463), to provide for cooperation between the United States and Israel on anti-tunnel capabilities. Page S4269 Congratulating the Chicago Blackhawks: Senate agreed to S. Res. 205, congratulating the Chicago Blackhawks on winning the 2015 Stanley Cup. Pages S4306, S4332 Congratulating the Golden State Warriors: Senate agreed to S. Res. 206, congratulating the Golden State Warriors for winning the 2015 National Basketball Association Championship. Pages S4306-07, S4332

The online Record has been corrected to read: McCain (for Fischer/Booker) Amendment No. 1825 (to Amendment No. 1463), to authorize appropriations for national security aspects of the Merchant Marine for fiscal years 2016 and 2017. Page \$4265

The online Record has been corrected to read: Reed (for Leaby) Amendment No. 1931 (to Amendment No. 1463), to improve the annual reports of the Chief of the National Guard Bureau on the ability of the National Guard to meet its missions. Page S4269 McCain (for Ayotte) Amendment No. 2011 (to Amendment No. 1463), to provide for cooperation between the United States and Israel on anti-tunnel capabilities. Pages S4269-70 Congratulating the Chicago Blackbawks: Senate agreed to S. Res. 205, congratulating the Chicago Blackbawks on winning the 2015 Stanley Cup. Page S4332 Congratulating the Golden State Warriors: Senate agreed to S. Res. 206, congratulating the Golden State Warriors for winning the 2015 National Basketball Association Championship. Page S4332

On page D730, June 18, 2015 the following language appears: Trade Preferences Extension Act—Cloture: Senate began consideration of the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 1295, to extend the African Growth and Opportunity Act, the Generalized System of Preferences, the preferential duty treatment program for Haiti, taking action on the following motions and amendments proposed thereto: Pages S4290–92 Pending: McConnell motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to the bill. Page S4291 McConnell motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to the bill, with McConnell/Hatch Amendment No. 2065 (to the House Amendment to the Senate amendment to the bill), in the nature of a substitute. Page S4291 McConnell Amendment No. 2066 (to Amendment No. 2065), to change the enactment date. Page S4291 McConnell motion to refer the bill to the Committee on Finance, with instructions, McConnell Amendment No. 2067, to change the enactment date. Page S4291 McConnell Amendment No. 2068 (to (the instructions) Amendment No. 2067), of a perfecting nature. Page S4291 McConnell Amendment No. 2069 (to Amendment No. 2068), of a perfecting nature. Page S4291 A motion was entered to close further debate on the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 2146, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow Federal law enforcement officers, firefighters, and air traffic controllers to make penalty-free withdrawals from governmental plans after age 50. Page S4291

On page S4522, June 22, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: To be lieutenant general JOHN W. RAYMOND

On page D746, June 23, 2015, the following language appears: Defending Public Safety Employees' Retirement Act House Message: Senate resumed consideration of the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 2146, the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow Federal law enforcement officers, firefighters, and air traffic controllers to make penalty-free withdrawals from governmental plans after age 50, taking action on the following motions and amendments proposed thereto: Pages S4529–33, S4533–39, S4539–41

The online Record has been corrected to read: Trade Preferences Extension Act—Cloture: Senate began consideration of the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 1295, to extend the African Growth and Opportunity Act, the Generalized System of Preferences, the preferential duty treatment program for Haiti, taking action on the following motions and amendments proposed thereto: Pages S4290-92 Pending: McConnell motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to the bill, with McConnell/Hatch Amendment No. 2065 (to the House Amendment to the Senate amendment to the bill), in the nature of a substitute. Page S4291 McConnell Amendment No. 2066 (to Amendment No. 2065), to change the enactment date. Page S4291 McConnell motion to refer the bill to the Committee on Finance, with instructions, McConnell Amendment No. 2067, to change the enactment date. Page S4291 McConnell Amendment No. 2068 (to (the instructions) Amendment No. 2067), of a perfecting nature. Page S4291 McConnell Amendment No. 2069 (to Amendment No. 2068), of a perfecting nature. Page S4291 A motion was entered to close further debate on the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to the bill, with McConnell/Hatch Amendment No. 2065 (to the House Amendment to the Senate amendment to the bill), and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 2146, the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow Federal law enforcement officers, firefighters, and air traffic controllers to make penalty-free withdrawals from governmental plans after age 50. Page S4291

The online Record has been corrected to read: To be lieutenant general LT. GEN. JOHN W. RAY-MOND

The online Record has been corrected to read: Defending Public Safety Employees' Retirement Act House Message: Senate resumed consideration of the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 2146, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow Federal law enforcement officers, firefighters, and air traffic controllers to make penalty-free withdrawals from governmental plans after age 50, taking action on the following motions and amendments proposed thereto: Pages S4529–33, S4533–39, S4539–41

On page D756, June 24, 2015 the following language appears: HIGHLIGHTS Senate agreed to the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 2146, Defending Public Safety Employees' Retirement Act House Message. Senate agreed to the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to the H.R. 1295, Trade Preferences Extension Act, with an amendment. Condemning the Attack in South Carolina: Senate agreed to S. Res. 212, condemning the attack on Emanuel African Methodist Episcopal Church in Charleston, South Carolina, and expressing encouragement and prayers for all affected by this evil assault. Page S4582 Defending Public Safety Employees' Retirement Act House Message: By 60 yeas to 38 nays (Vote No. 219) Senate agreed to the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 2146, the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow Federal law enforcement officers, firefighters, and air traffic controllers to make penalty-free withdrawals from governmental plans after age 50, after taking action on the following motion and amendment proposed thereto: Pages \$4559-82

On page D757, June 24, 2015, the following language appears: Amendment to the Senate amendment to the bill), to change the enactment date. Page S4559 McConnell Amendment No. 2061 (to Amendment No. 2060), of a perfecting nature, fell when McConnell motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to the bill, with Amendment No. 2060 (listed above) was withdrawn. Page S4559 Trade Preferences Extension Act: Senate agreed to the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to the H.R. 1295, to extend the African Growth and Opportunity Act, the Generalized System of Preferences, the preferential duty treatment program for Haiti, with McConnell/Hatch Amendment No. 2065 (to the House Amendment to the Senate amendment to the bill), in the nature of a substitute, after taking action on the following motions and amendments proposed thereto: Pages S4583-84

On page D758, June 24, 2015, the following language appears: Executive Communications: P4598–S4601

On page D764, June 24, 2015, the following language appears: S. 1300, to amend the section 221of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa feeds in certain situations,

The online Record has been corrected to read: HIGHLIGHTS Senate agreed to the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 2146, Defending Public Safety Employees' Retirement Act. Senate agreed to the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 1295, Trade Preferences Extension Act, with an amendment. Condemning the Attack in South Carolina: Senate agreed to S. Res. 212, condemning the attack on Emanuel African Methodist Episcopal Church in Charleston, South Carolina, and expressing encouragement and prayers for all affected by this evil assault. Pages S4582-3 Defending Public Safety Employees' Retirement Act House Message: By 60 yeas to 38 nays (Vote No. 219) Senate agreed to the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 2146, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow Federal law enforcement officers, firefighters, and air traffic controllers to make penalty-free withdrawals from governmental plans after age 50, after taking action on the following motion and amendment proposed thereto: Pages S4559-82

The online Record has been corrected to read: Amendment to the Senate amendment to the bill), to change the enactment date. Page S4582 McConnell Amendment No. 2061 (to Amendment No. 2060), of a perfecting nature, fell when McConnell motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to the bill, with Amendment No. 2060 (listed above) was withdrawn. Page S4582 Trade Preferences Extension Act: Senate agreed to the motion to concur in the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate to H.R. 1295, to extend the African Growth and Opportunity Act, the Generalized System of Preferences, the preferential duty treatment program for Haiti, with McConnell/Hatch Amendment No. 2065 (to the House Amendment to the Senate amendment to the bill), in the nature of a substitute, after taking action on the following motions and amendments proposed thereto: Pages \$4583-84

The online Record has been corrected to read: Excutive Communications: Pages \$4598-\$4601

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 1300, to amend the section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa fees in certain situations S4678, July 7, 2015, in the middle column, the following language appears: . . . law, Ms. Fernandez Stoll wa . . .

S4688, July 7, 2015, in the first column, under the heading "ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS", the following appears: At the request of Mr. WYDEN, the names of the Senator from Missouri (Mr. BLUNT) and the Senator from Wisconsin (Ms. BALDWIN) were added as cosponsors of S. 1562, a bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to reform taxation of alcobolic beverages.

D777, July 3, 2015, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page \$4685

D785, July 7, 2015, the following language appears: S. 1300, to amend section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa feeds in certain situations,

D790, July 8, 2015, the following language appears: First Class William B. Woods, Jr. Post Office: Senate passed H.R. 728, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 7050 Highway BB in Cedar Hill, Missouri, as the "Sergeant First Class William B. Woods, Jr. Post Office. Page S4894

D798, July 8, 2015, the following language appears: S. 1300, to amend section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa feeds in certain situations,

D801, July 9, 2015, the following language appears: S. 1300, to amend the section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa feeds in certain situations.

D802, July 9, 2015, the following language appears: Alexander (for Fischer) Amendment No. 2079 (to Amendment No. 2089), to ensure local governance of education. Pages \$4912, \$4915

D802, July 9, 2015, the following language appears: Murray (for Franken) Amendment No. 2093 (to Amendment No. 2089), to end discrimination based on actual or perceived sexual orientation or gender identity in public schools. Page S4925

Record has been corrected to read: . . . law, Ms. Farnandez Stoll was . . .

Record bas been corrected to read: At the request of Mr. WYDEN, the names of the Senator from Missouri (Mr. BLUNT), the Senator from Wisconsin (Ms. BALDWIN), and the Senator from Colorado (Mr. GARDNER) were added as cosponsors of S. 1562, a bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to reform taxation of alcobolic beverages.

Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages \$4659, \$4685

Record has been corrected to read: S. 1300, to amend the section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa fees in certain situations,

Record has been corrected to read: First Class William B. Woods, Jr. Post Office: Senate passed H.R. 728, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 7050 Highway BB in Cedar Hill, Missouri, as the "Sergeant First Class William B. Woods, Jr. Post Office." Page S4894

Record has been corrected to read: S. 1300, to amend the section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa fees in certain situations,

Record has been corrected to read: S. 1300, to amend the section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa fees in certain situations.

Record has been corrected to read: Alexander (for Fischer) Amendment No. 2079 (to Amendment No. 2089), to ensure local governance of education. Pages \$4904, \$4915

Record has been corrected to read: Murray (for Franken) Amendment No. 2093 (to Amendment No. 2089), to end discrimination based on actual or perceived sexual orientation or gender identity in public schools. Pages S4925–26 **O.C.36**

D802, July 9, 2015, the following language appears: Murray (for Kaine) Amendment No. 2118 (to Amendment No. 2089), to amend the State accountability system under section 1113(b)(3) regarding the measures used to ensure that students are ready to enter postsecondary education or the workforce without the need for postsecondary remediation. Page S4925

D804, July 9, 2015, the following language appears: S. 1300, to amend the section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa feeds in certain situations; and

S5538, July 23, 2015, in the first column, under the heading AMENDMENTS SUBMITTED AND PROPOSED, the following appears: SA 2295. Mr. RUBIO submitted an amendment intended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 22, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table.

S5683, July 24, 2015, in the first column, under the heading AMENDMENTS SUBMITTED AND PROPOSED, the following appears: SA 2328. Mr. MCCONNELL (for himself, Mr. ROBERTS, Mr. SCOTT, Mr. HATCH, Mr. KAINE, Mr. BLUNT, Mr. BARRASSO, and Ms. MURKOWSKI)

S5685, July 24, 2015, in the third column, under the heading TEXT OF AMENDMENTS, the following appears: SA 2328. Mr. MCCON-NELL (for himself, Mr. ROBERTS, Mr. SCOTT, Mr. HATCH, Mr. KAINE, Mr. BLUNT, Mr. BARRASSO, and Ms. MURKOWSKI)

S5713, July 26, 2015, in the second column, under the beading AMENDMENTS SUB-MITTED AND PROPOSED, the following appears: SA 2456. Mr. MORAN (for himself, Mrs. MURRAY, Mr. UDALL, Mr. BURR, and Ms. CANT-WELL)...

S5869, July 26, 2015, in the second column, under the heading TEXT OF AMENDMENTS, the following appears: SA 2456. SA 2456. Mr. MORAN (for himself, Mrs. MURRAY, Mr. UDALL, Mr. BURR, and Ms. CANTWELL)...

S6136, July 29, 2015, in the first column, under the heading INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS, the following appears: By Mr. CASEY (for himself, Mr. GRASSLEY, and Mr. PETERS):

On page S6238, August 3, 2015, at the top of the first column, the following language appears: Hayden is a student . . .

Record has been corrected to read: Murray (for Kaine) Amendment No. 2118 (to Amendment No. 2089), to amend the State accountability system under section 1113(b)(3) regarding the measures used to ensure that students are ready to enter postsecondary education or the workforce without the need for postsecondary remediation. Pages S4925-26

Record has been corrected to read: S. 1300,to amend the section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act to provide relief for adoptive families from immigrant visa fees in certain situations; and

Record bas been corrected to read: SA 2295. Mr. RUBIO (for bimself and Mr. LEE) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 22, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table.

The Record has been corrected to read: SA 2328. Mr. MCCONNELL (for himself, ROBERTS, Mr. SCOTT, Mr. HATCH, Mr. ISAKSON, Mr. BLUNT, Mr. BARRASSO, and Ms. MURKOWSKI)

Record bas been corrected to read: SA 2328. Mr. MCCONNELL (for bimself, ROBERTS, Mr. SCOTT, Mr. HATCH, Mr. ISAKSON, Mr. BLUNT, Mr. BAR-RASSO, and Ms. MURKOWSKI)

Record bas been corrected to read: SA 2456. Mr. MORAN (for bimself, Mr. DONNELLY, Mr. BLUNT, Mrs. MURRAY, Mr. UDALL, Mr. BURR, and Ms. CANTWELL)...

Record bas been corrected to read: SA 2456. Mr. MORAN (for bimself, Mr. DONNELLY, Mr. BLUNT, Mrs. MURRAY, Mr. UDALL, Mr. BURR, and Ms. CANTWELL)...

Record bas been corrected to read: By Mr. CASEY (for bimself, Mr. GRASSLEY, and Mr. PERDUE):

The online Record has been corrected to read: Todd is a student . . . On page S6294, August 4, 2015, in the first column, the heading reads: A CONCURRENT RES-OLUTION

On page S6363, August 5, 2015, in the middle column, the following language appears: . . . Walnut Street in Helena, AK, as . . .

On page D935, August 5, 2015, the following language appears: A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that at a time to be determined by the Majority Leader, in consultation with the Democratic Leader, Senate begin consideration of the bill; and that Senator Burr then be recognized to offer the Burr/Feinstein substitute amendment, and that it be in order for the bill managers, or their designees, to offer up to 11 first-degree amendments relevant to the subject matter per side. Page S6342

On page D937, August 5, 2015 the following language appears: Routine lists in the Air Force, Foreign Service, and Navy. Army, Pages S6352–56, S6427–28 Marie Therese Dominguez, of Virginia, to be Administrator of the Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration, Department of Transportation. (Prior to this action, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation was discharged from further consideration.) Page S6427 1 Coast Guard nomination in the rank of admiral. (Prior to this action, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation was discharged from further consideration.) Page S6427 Routine list in the Coast Guard. (Prior to this action, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation was discharged from further consideration.) Page S6427 Notices of Intent: Page *S6422*

On page D949, September 8, 2015 the following language appears: Measures pending on calendar 126 46

On page S6532, September 9, 2015, in the first column, the following appears: . . . ate on August 25, 2013; to the Committee on . . .

On page D969, September 15, 2015, the following language appears: Messages from the House: Page S6649 Enrolled Bills Presented: Page S6649 Executive Communications: Pages S6649–51 Additional Cosponsors: Pages S6652–53 Statements on Introduced Bills/Resolutions: Pages 6653–58 Additional Statements: Pages S6648–49 Amendments Submitted: Pages S6658–59 Authorities for Committees to Meet: Page S6659 The online Record has been corrected to read: AMENDED HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLU-TION NUMBER 9

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . Walnut Street in Helena, AR, as . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that at a time to be determined by the Majority Leader, in consultation with the Democratic Leader, Senate begin consideration of the bill; and that Senator Burr then be recognized to offer the Burr/Feinstein substitute amendment, and that it be in order for the Majority bill manager, or their designee, to offer up to 10 first-degree amendments relevant to the subject matter and for the Democratic bill manager, or their designee, to offer up to 11 first-degree amendments relevant to the subject matter. Page S6342

The online Record has been corrected to read: Routine lists in the Air Force, Army, Foreign Service, and Navy. Pages S6352-56, S6426, S6427–28 Marie Therese Dominguez, of Virginia, to be Administrator of the Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration, Department of Transportation. (Prior to this action, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation was discharged from further consideration.) Pages S6355, S6427 1 Coast Guard nomination in the rank of admiral. (Prior to this action, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation was discharged from further consideration.) Pages S6352-54, S6427-28 Routine list in the Coast Guard. (Prior to this action, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation was discharged from further consideration.) Pages S6352, S6354, S6427–28 Notices of Intent: Pages S6369, S6422

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures pending on calendar 129 46

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . ate on August 25, 2015; to the Committee on . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: Messages from the House: Page S6649 Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S6649 Enrolled Bills Presented: Page S6649 Executive Communications: Pages S6649–51 Additional Cosponsors: Pages S6652–53 Statements on Introduced Bills/Resolutions: Pages S6653–58 Additional Statements: Pages S6648–49 Amendments Submitted: Pages S6658–59 Authorities for Committees to Meet: Page S6659 On page S6768, September 16, 2015, the following language appears: THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY MEDICAL CORPS UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 624 AND 3064:

On page S6798, September 17, 2015, in the second column, the following language appears: . . . MICHAEL C. McOWAN to be . . .

On page S6857, September 21, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: MAJ. GEN. KENNETH R. DAHL THE FOL-LOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINT-MENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY VETERINARY CORPS UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 3064 AND 3084:

On page S6936, September 24, 2015, in the third column, the following language appears: . . . titled "Water Quality Standards Regulatory . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDI-CATED IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY MEDICAL SERVICE CORPS UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 624 AND 3064:

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . MICHAEL C. McGOWAN to be . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: MAJ. GEN. KENNETH R. DAHL THE FOL-LOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINT-MENT IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY VET-ERINARY CORPS TO THE GRADE INDI-CATED UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 3064 AND 3084:

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . titled "Water Quality Standards Regulatory . . .

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections April 6, 2015 through September 30, 2015)

House

April 14, 2015, on page H2200, the following appeared: REPORT ON PROPOSED RESCIS-SION OF CUBA'S DESIGNATION

April 14, 2015, on page D385, under the first two entries for Committee on Energy and Commerce, the text following H.R. ----, appeared in italic.

April 22, 2015, on page D432, the following appeared: UNDER SECRETARY OF DEFENSE FOR INTELLIGENCE BUDGET PERMANENT SELECTCommittee on Intelligence:

April 23, 2015, on page H2446, the following appeared: A motion to reconsider was laid on the table. ______ PERMISSION FOR MEMBER TO BE

April 27, 2015, on page H2472, the following appeared: 1269. A letter from the Chairman, National Endowment for the Arts, National Foundation on the Arts and the Humanities, transmitting the thirty-ninth annual report on the Arts and Artifacts Indemnity Program for FY 2014, pursuant to the Arts and Artifacts Indemnity Act of 1975, as amended; to the Committee on Energy and Commerce.

April 29, 2015, on page H2640, the following appeared: I yield back the balance of my time. The question is on the amendment

April 29, 2015, on page D461, the following appeared: Speaker: Read a letter from the Speaker wherein he appointed Representative Brooks (AL) to act as Speaker pro tempore for today. Page H2503

April 30, 2015, on page H2685, the following appeared: The SPEAKER pro tempore (Mr. YOUNG of Indiana). Is there objection to The online version should be corrected to read: CERTIFICATION OF RESCISSION OF CUBA'S DESIGNATION

The online version should be corrected to read in roman.

The online version should be corrected to read: UNDER SECRETARY OF DEFENSE FOR IN-TELLIGENCE BUDGET Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence:

The online version should be corrected to read: A motion to reconsider was laid on the table. The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursuant to section 3 of House Resolution 212, the text of H.R. 1731 was appended to the engrossment of H.R. 1560, and H.R. 1731 was laid on the table. PERMISSION FOR

MEMBER TO BE

The online version should be corrected to read: 1269. A letter from the Chairman, National Endowment for the Arts, National Foundation on the Arts and the Humanities, transmitting the thirtyninth annual report on the Arts and Artifacts Indemnity Program for FY 2014, pursuant to the Arts and Artifacts Indemnity Act of 1975, as amended; to the Committee on Education and Workforce.

The online version should be corrected to read: I yield back the balance of my time. The CHAIR. The question is on the amendment

The online version should be corrected to delete this section.

The online version should be corrected to read: The SPEAKER pro tempore (Mr. YOUNG of Iowa). Is there objection to April 30, 2015, on page H2702, the following appeared: The result of the vote was announced as above recorded. A motion to reconsider was laid on the table. Stated for:

April 30, 2015, on page H2765, the following appeared: THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES (H. DOC. NO. 114–32)

April 30, 2015, on page D476, the following appeared: Burgess amendment that prohibits the use of funds to implement or enforce the standards established by tables contained in section 325(i)(1)(B) of the Energy Policy and Conservation Act with respect to BPAR incandescent reflector lamps, BR incandescent reflector lamps, and ER incandescent reflector lamps (by a recorded vote of ayes and noes, Roll No. 207.

April 30, 2015, on page D479, the following appeared: Presidential Message: Read a message from the President wherein he notified Congress of the recommendations of the Military Compensation and Retirement Modernization Commission—referred to the Committee on Armed Services and ordered to be printed (H. Doc. 113–32).

May 1, 2015, on page D484, the following appeared: Energy and Water Development and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2016: The House passed H.R. 2028, making appropriations for energy and water development and related agencies for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2016, by a yea-and-nay vote of 240 yeas to 177 nays, Roll No. 214. Consideration began April 29th.

May 1, 2015, on page D485, the following appeared: Committee on Science, Space, and Technology: Subcommittee on Energy held a hearing entitled "Innovations in Battery Storage for Renewable Energy". Testimony was heard from Imre Gyuk, Energy Storage Program Manager, Office of Electricity Delivery and Energy Reliability, Department of Energy; Jud Virden, Jr., Associate Laboratory Director for Energy and Environment Directorate, Pacific Northwest National Laboratory; and public witnesses.

May 4, 2015, on page D488, the header Committee Meetings was typeset in the same font and point size as regular text.

May 11, 2015, on page D518, the following appeared: May 14, Subcommittee on Housing and Insurance, bearing entitled "TIL-ESPA Integrated Disclosure: Examining the Costs and Benefits of Changes to the Real Estate Settlement Process", 2 p.m., 2128 Rayburn.

The online version should be corrected to read: The result of the vote was announced as above recorded. Stated for:

The online version should be corrected to read: THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES (H. DOC. NO. 114–30)

The online version should be corrected to read: Burgess amendment that prohibits the use of funds to implement or enforce the standards established by tables contained in section 325(i)(1)(B) of the Energy Policy and Conservation Act with respect to BPAR incandescent reflector lamps, BR incandescent reflector lamps, and ER incandescent reflector lamps (by a recorded vote of 232 ayes and 189 noes, Roll No. 207.

The online version should be corrected to read: Presidential Message: Read a message from the President wherein be notified Congress of the recommendations of the Military Compensation and Retirement Modernization Commission—referred to the Committee on Armed Services and ordered to be printed (H. Doc. 114–30).

The online version should be corrected to read: Energy and Water Development and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2016: The House passed H.R. 2028, making appropriations for energy and water development and related agencies for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2016, by a yea-and-nay vote of 240 yeas to 177 nays, Roll No. 215. Consideration began April 29tb.

The online version should be corrected to read: Committee on Science, Space, and Technology: Subcommittee on Energy beld a bearing entitled "Innovations in Battery Storage for Renewable Energy". Testimony was beard from Imre Gyuk, Energy Storage Program Manager, Office of Electricity Delivery and Energy Reliability, Department of Energy; and public witnesses.

The online version should be corrected to read as the same font and point size as the headers preceding and following Committee Meetings.

The online version should be corrected to read: May 14, Subcommittee on Housing and Insurance, hearing entitled "TILA–RESPA Integrated Disclosure: Examining the Costs and Benefits of Changes to the Real Estate Settlement Process", 2 p.m., 2128 Rayburn. May 12, 2015, on page H2855, the following appeared: EXPRESSING SORROW OF THE HOUSE AT THE DEATH OF THE HONOR-ABLE JAMES CLAUDE WRIGHT, JR., FROM THE STATE OF TEXAS

May 14, 2015, on page H2989, the following appeared: as I may consume. 1430

May 18, 2015, on page H3291, the following appeared: Mission after mission has been heaped upon the Corps of Engineers without the corresponding resources

May 18, 2015, on page H3307, the following appeared: 1499. A letter from the Chairman and President, Export-Import Bank, transmitting a statement, pursuant to Sec. 2(b)(3) of the Export-Import Bank Act of 1945, as amended, on a transaction involving China Southern Airlines of Guangzhou, China; to the Committee on Foreign Affairs.

June 2, 2015, on page H3652, the following appeared: The Clerk read the resolution, as follows: H. CON. RES. 287 Resolved, That (a) at any time after adoption

June 2, 2015, on page H3722, the following appeared: There was no objection. 2115

June 2, 2015, on page H3724, the following appeared: There was no objection. AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. ENGEL

June 2, 2015, on page H3737, the following appeared: There was no objection. AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. ELLISON

June 2, 2015, on page H3741, the following appeared: The amendment was agreed to. AMEND-MENT OFFERED BY MR. GRAYSON

June 3, 2015, on page H3796, the following appeared: There was no objection. AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. FLORES

June 3, 2015, on page H3809, the following appeared: There was no objection. ANNOUNCE-MENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR The online version should be corrected to read: EXPRESSING THE CONDOLENCES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ON THE DEATH OF THE HON. JAMES CLAUDE WRIGHT, JR., FORMER SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

The online version should be corrected to read: as I may consume. During consideration of this resolution, all time yielded is for the purpose of debate only. 1430

The online version should be corrected to read: Mission after mission has been heaped upon the Coast Guard without the corresponding resources

The online version should be corrected to read: 1499. A letter from the Chairman and President, Export-Import Bank, transmitting a statement, pursuant to Sec. 2(b)(3) of the Export-Import Bank Act of 1945, as amended, on a transaction involving China Southern Airlines of Guangzbou, China; to the Committee on Financial Services.

The online version should be corrected to read: The Clerk read the resolution, as follows: H. RES. 287 Resolved, That (a) at any time after adoption

The online version should be corrected to read: There was no objection. The Acting CHAIR. The amendment is withdrawn. 2115

The online version should be corrected to read: There was no objection. The Acting CHAIR. The amendment is withdrawn. AMENDMENT OF-FERED BY MR. ENGEL

The online version should be corrected to read: There was no objection. The Acting CHAIR. The amendment is withdrawn. AMENDMENT OF-FERED BY MR. ELLISON

The online version should be corrected to read: The amendment was agreed to. The Acting CHAIR. The amendment is withdrawn. AMEND-MENT OFFERED BY MR. GRAYSON

The online version should be corrected to read: There was no objection. The Acting CHAIR. The amendment is withdrawn. AMENDMENT OF-FERED BY MR. FLORES

The online version should be corrected to read: There was no objection. The Acting CHAIR. The amendment is withdrawn. ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR **O.C.42**

June 3, 2015, on page H3840, the following appeared: There was no objection. AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. DOLD

June 3, 2015, on page H3854, the following appeared: Ms. COMSTOCK. Mr. Chairman, I

June 3, 2015, on page H3860, the following appeared: There was no objection. AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MS. NORTON

June 3, 2015, on page H3868, the following appeared: The amendment was agreed to. The Clerk will read. The Clerk read as follows:

June 4, 2015, on page H3896, the following appeared: There was no objection. AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. POSEY

June 10, 2015, on page H4126, the following appeared: gentleman from Florida (Mr. GRAYSON). The amendment was agreed to. AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. MCCLINTOCK

June 11, 2015, on page D694, the following appeared: MISCELLANEOUS MEASURES Committee on Appropriations: Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government held a markup on the Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Bill. The Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Bill was forwarded to the full committee, without amendment. Committee on Appropriations: Full Committee held a markup on the State, Foreign Operations, and Related Programs Appropriations Bill for FY 2016. The State, Foreign Operations, and Related Programs Appropriations Bill for FY 2016 was ordered reported, as amended.

June 11, 2015, on page D694, the following appeared: MISCELLANEOUS MEASURES Committee on the Judiciary: Full Committee held a markup on H.R. 9, the "Innovation Act". H.R. 9 was ordered reported, as amended. Committee on Natural Resources: Full Committee concluded a markup on H.R. 387, the "Economic Development Through Tribal Land Exchange Act";

June 12, 2015, on page H4342, the following appeared: from further consideration. H.R. 1191 referred to the Committee of the Whole The online version should be corrected to read: There was no objection. The Acting CHAIR. The amendment is withdrawn. AMENDMENT OF-FERED BY MR. DOLD

The online version should be corrected to read: Mrs. COMSTOCK. Mr. Chairman, I

The online version should be corrected to read: There was no objection. The Acting CHAIR. The amendment is withdrawn. AMENDMENT OF-FERED BY MS. NORTON

The online version should be corrected to read: The amendment was agreed to. The Acting CHAIR. The Clerk will read. The Clerk read as follows:

The online version should be corrected to read: There was no objection. The Acting CHAIR. The amendment is withdrawn. AMENDMENT OF-FERED BY MR. POSEY

The online version should be corrected to read: gentleman from Florida (Mr. GRAYSON). The amendment was rejected. AMENDMENT OF-FERED BY MR. MCCLINTOCK

The online version should be corrected to read: MISCELLANEOUS MEASURE Committee on Appropriations: Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government beld a markup on the Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Bill. The Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Bill was forwarded to the full committee, without amendment. MISCELLANEOUS MEASURE Committee on Appropriations: Full Committee beld a markup on the State, Foreign Operations, and Related Programs Appropriations Bill for FY 2016. The State, Foreign Operations, and Related Propriations Bill for FY 2016 was ordered reported, as amended.

The online version should be corrected to read: MISCELLANEOUS MEASURE Committee on the Judiciary: Full Committee held a markup on H.R. 9, the "Innovation Act". H.R. 9 was ordered reported, as amended. MISCELLANEOUS MEAS-URE Committee on Natural Resources: Full Committee concluded a markup on H.R. 387, the "Economic Development Through Tribal Land Exchange Act";

The online version should be corrected to read: from further consideration. H.R. 1991 referred to the Committee of the Whole June 22, 2015, on page D742, the following appeared: June 24, Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection, and Security Technologies, bearing entitled "DHS' Efforts to Secure.Gov", 2 p.m., 311 Cannon.

June 23, 2015, on page E949, the following appeared: Mr. LIEU of California. Mr. Speaker, I rise to celebrate the life of Dick Rossberg—father,

June 24, 2015, on page H4648, the following appeared: House adjourned until tomorrow, Thursday, June 24, 2015, at 9 a.m.

July 7, 2014, on page H4860, the following appeared: 2054. A letter from the Director, Regulatory Management Division, Environmental Protection Agency, transmitting the Agency's final rule — Approval and Promulgation of Air Quality Implementation Plans; Maryland; Minor New Source Review Requirements {EPA-R03-OAR-2015-0225; FRL-9930-08-Region 3} received June 30, 2015, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Added by Public Law 104–121, Sec. 251; to the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.

July 8, 2015, on page H4887, the following appeared: MULLIN, YOHO, BRIDENSTINE, TIBERI, YOUNG of Arkansas, ROGERS of Alabama,

July 21, 2015, on page H5329, the following appeared: 2256. A letter from the District of Columbia Auditor, Office of the District of Columbia Auditor, transmitting a report entitled "The District's School Modernization Program Has Failed to Comply with D.C. Code and Lacks Accountability, Transparency and Basic Financial Management", pursuant to D.C. Code Section 38–2973.05 and additional report, "Audits of Public School Construction Programs: A Literature Review"; to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

July 21, 2015, on page D857, the following appeared: Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, June 23, Subcommittee on Energy; and Subcommittee on Oversight, joint bearing entitled "The EPA Renewable Fuel Standard Mandate", 10 a.m., 2318 Rayburn.

July 28, 2015, on page H5591, the following appeared: By Mr. NORCROSS: Hit. 3258. Congress has the power to enact this legislation pursuant to the following: Article 1, Section 8 of the U.S. Constitution

The online version should be corrected to read: June 24, Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection, and Security Technologies, bearing entitled "DHS' Efforts to Secure .Gov", 2 p.m., 311 Cannon.

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. TED LIEU of California. Mr. Speaker, I rise to celebrate the life of Dick Rossberg—father,

The online version should be corrected to read: House adjourned until tomorrow, Thursday, June 25, 2015, at 9 a.m.

The online version should be corrected to read: 2054. A letter from the Director, Regulatory Management Division, Environmental Protection Agency, transmitting the Agency's final rule — Approval and Promulgation of Air Quality Implementation Plans; Maryland; Minor New Source Review Requirements {EPA-R03-OAR-2015-0225; FRL-9930-08-Region 3} received June 30, 2015, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Added by Public Law 104-121, Sec. 251; to the Committee on Energy and Commerce.

The online version should be corrected to read: MULLIN, YOHO, BRIDENSTINE, TIBERI, YOUNG of Alaska, ROGERS of Alabama,

The online version should be corrected to read: 2256. A letter from the District of Columbia Auditor, Office of the District of Columbia Auditor, transmitting a report "The District's School Modernization Program Has Failed to Comply with D.C. Code and Lacks Accountability, Transparency and Basic Financial Management", pursuant to D.C. Code Section 38–2973.05 and an additional report, "Audits of Public School Construction Programs: A Literature Review"; to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

The online version should be corrected to read: Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, July 23, Subcommittee on Energy; and Subcommittee on Oversight, joint bearing entitled "The EPA Renewable Fuel Standard Mandate", 10 a.m., 2318 Rayburn.

The online version should be corrected to read: By Mr. NORCROSS: H.R. 3258. Congress has the power to enact this legislation pursuant to the following: Article 1, Section 8 of the U.S. Constitution September 11, 2015, on page D965, the following appeared: House No bearings are scheduled.

September 17, 2015, on page H6131, the following appeared: Mr. LIEU. Thank you, Representative

September 25, 2015, on page H6236, the following appeared: There was no objection. Mr. GRIJALVA. Mr. Chairman, the

September 28, 2015, on page H6271, the following appeared: (S. 3089) to close out expired grants,

September 28, 2015, on page H6290, the following appeared: REPORT ON RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF H.R. 3495, WOMEN'S PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT, AND WAIVING REQUIRE-MENT OF CLAUSE 6(a) OF RULE XIII WITH RESPECT TO CONSIDERATION OF CERTAIN RESOLUTIONS

September 30, 2015, on page H6731, the following appeared: Senate amendment to House amendment to Senate amendment: The online version should be corrected to read: House Committee on Agriculture, Full Committee, hearing to review USDA organization and program administration, Part I, 1:30 p.m., 1300 Longworth.

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. TED LIEU of California. Thank you, Representative

The online version should be corrected to read: There was no objection. The CHAIR. The gentleman from Arizona is recognized for 5 minutes. Mr. GRIJALVA. Mr. Chairman, the

The online version should be corrected to read: (H.R. 3089) to close out expired grants,

The online version should be corrected to read: REPORT ON RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF H.R. 3495, WOMEN'S PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT, AND WAIVING A REQUIREMENT OF CLAUSE 6(a) OF RULE XIII WITH RESPECT TO CONSID-ERATION OF CERTAIN RESOLUTIONS RE-PORTED FROM THE COMMITTEE ON RULES

The online version should be corrected to read: The text of the Senate amendment to the House amendment to the Senate amendment is as follows: